
(SA02) – For changes greater than $25,000)   
  

AUGUSTA-RICHMOND COUNTY 
AUGUSTA, GA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
 

 
WHEREAS, We, Pond and Company, Consultant, entered into a contract with Augusta-Richmond County, 
for Engineering Design Services associated with the Streambank Stabilization Design, Permitting and 
Construction Project No. N/A, File Reference No. 24-014 (A) 
 
WHEREAS, certain revisions to the design requested by Augusta-Richmond County are not covered by 
the scope of the original contract, we desire to submit the following Supplemental Agreement to-wit: 

   
It is agreed that as a result of the above described modification the contract amount is increased by 
$168,847.20 from $14,836.00 to a new total of $183,683.20 

 
Any modifications to submittal dates shall be as identified in the attached proposal.  This agreement in 
no way modifies or changes the original contract of which it becomes a part, except as specifically stated 
herein. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, We, Pond and Company, Consultant, hereby agree to said Supplemental Agreement 
consisting of the above-mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is 
hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and that 
the original contract is in full force and effect, except insofar as it might be modified by this Supplemental 
Agreement. 
 
RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL: 
 
CITY OF AUGUSTA-RICHMOND COUNTY POND AND COMPANY 
AUGUSTA, GEORGIA    
 
        
Garnett L. Johnson, Mayor 
 
Approved: Date     Approved: Date  

          [ATTACHED CORPORATE SEAL] 

       
ATTEST:      ATTEST: 
             
 
 
Title:                                                      Title:     

Augusta Richmond County  Project Number(s): 330-044320-5223110 

Supplemental Agreement Number: 1 

Purchase Order Number:  24ENG071 

Phase two services for Blueberry Drive and Eva Court sites stream bank improvements for 
design, regulatory permitting, public outreach, and easements & construction drawings 


	Garnett L. Johnson, Mayor

